10-25-05 04:50pm From-Greenberg

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

+3105867940	٦

T-378 P.001/003 F-485

United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Antonio Carracedo Rosende Horacio Rafart Mouthon	Name: <u>Industria Proveedora De Partes Metalurgicas Limitada</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Avenida del Ferrocardi 3190</u>
Execution Date(s)_October 25, 2005	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Calama</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Chile
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ses Ves Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>1</u>
Name:Charles Berman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	 ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Boulevard, Suite 400E	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Santa Monica	8. Payment Information
State: CaliforniaZip: 90404	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (310) 586-7700	
Fax Number:(310) 586-7800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638</u>
Fax Number: (310) 586-7800 Email Address: <u>BermanC@gtlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2638</u> Authorized User Name <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>
Email Address: <u>BermanC@gtlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Appl. No.

Docket No. 58012-011800

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ANTONIO CARRACEDO ROSENDE, and HORACIO RAFART MOUTHON, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented A CORROSION RESISTING JOINING AREA AND METHOD BETWEEN MATERIALS OF COPPER AND STAINLESS STEEL OR TITANIUM, WHICH ARE THE CONSTITUENTS OF PERMANENT CATHODES FOR ELECTROLYTIC PROCESSES AND CATHODES OBTAINED; and

WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Greenberg Traurig, LLP, of 2450 Colorado Ave, Suite 400E, Santa Monica, California 90404, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>11/121,856</u>, Filed <u>May 3, 2005</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIA PROVEEDORA DE PARTES METALURGICAS LIMITADA, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Chile, having a place of business at Avenida del Ferrocarril 3190, Calama, Chile, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

LA-F\$1\336776v01\58012.010000

PATENT REEL: 016938 FRAME: 0100

+3105867940

Appl, No.

Docket No. 58012-011800

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

By.

10/25/2005 Dated: Witnessed By: signatur<u>e</u> name: address:

ANTONIO CARRACEDO ROSENDE

Witnessed By: signature 6 σ_{N} 2 NA name: address:

Dated: 10/25/2005 Witnessed Bx: signature name: Betwy Tara address: The Halaura, 60, 82, 49 Lan Comden, 5100

By	
HORACIO RAFART MOUTHON	
Witnessed By:	
signature name: CANALINA T-Aton A address: Hon My H (a) F42 (10) Centro mit acoulding	

LA-FS1\336776v01\58012.010000

RECORDED: 10/25/2005